CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10, D-66117 Saarbrücken,
Telephone +49 (0) 681 598- 0, Fax +49 (0) 598 9075
Test report No.: 2-3877-01-02/05 This test report consists of  25 pages  Page 1 (24)
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
Anechoic chamber registration no.: 90462 (FCC)

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment   : Wireless temperature sensor
Type designation : SR04P
Manufacturer : - applicant -
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : - / -
Additional information :
Frequency : 868.3 MHz
Type of modulation : 200K0A1D
Channel spacing : >25  kHz
Number of channels  : 1
Antenna : Soldered wire antenna 8.5 cm
Max. ERP : Peak: 92.6 dBµV/m ; Average: 57.7 dBµV/m (at 3m distance)
Power supply : 3.0V – 4.0V DC via solar cell or external battery
FCC-ID                               : S3N-SRXX
IC No                                  :
1.6 Test specifications:
CANADA RSS-210  ( 11/2001 )
    FCC Part15.231
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2-3877-01-02/05     Date:2005-03-08 Page 6 (24)
2 Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
The radiated measurements were performed vertical and horizontal over the complete frequency
range. We start at 1 m high with vertical receiving antenna and rotate the dish continuously. During
rotation we use the antenna lift system to vary the high from 1 to 4 m. So we find maximum
radiation output. At this points we do manual re-measurements. After this we do the same
measurements in horizontal position of the receiving antenna. This (horizontal and vertical) is made
for all the three planes of the test sample. We use the maximum received results.
The detector function and selection of bandwidth are according ANSI C63.2-1996 item 8.2.1 and
ANSI C63.4-2003 Item 4.2.
Antennas are conform with ANSI C63.2-1996 item 15.
150 kHz - 30 MHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 9kHz Bandwidth, loop antenna.
30 MHz - 200 MHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 120KHz Bandwidth, biconical antenna
200MHz - 1GHz: Quasi Peak measurement, 120KHz Bandwidth, log periodic antenna
>1GHz: Average, RBW 1MHz, VBW 10 MHz, wave-guide horn
The product fulfills the also the requirements for CANADA RSS-210
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2-3877-01-02/05     Date:2005-03-08 Page 7 (24)
2.2 Test results
2.2.1 Timing behavior 15.231(a1)
The transmitter stops after having transmitted 3 packets within max. 63.3 ms
Ref Lvl
-20 dBm
Ref Lvl
-20 dBm
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 1 MHz
RF Att 10 dB
A
Unit dBm
TRG
SWT 200 ms
Center 868.3 MHz 20 ms/
1VIEW 1AP
-110
-100